## Chollas Valley Community Planning Group



Celebrate • Promote • Foster • Enhance • Create

Chollas Valley Community Planning Group is inviting you to an Planning Group Meeting

In-Person- Board only All others by Zoom

Monday, January 22, 2024 6:00pm at Malcolm X Library, Music Room – 5148 Market Street SD 92114

## CVCPG Meeting has been adjourned due to the Declared State of Emergency by Mayor Todd Gloria-

Storm dumped over three inches in our area, with flooding from Chollas Creek and storm drains, especially in Southeast San Diego and Orange Line Trolley area, Jacobs Center, etc.

SDGE Power Outages affected many of our members.

Lastly, the Malcolm X Library had roof leaks, and lost power during the day.

We will meet on January 29 at 5:30pm for the Bylaws Committee, and 6:00pm for main CVCPG meeting.

Board- in person at Malcolm X Library, Seminar Room. All Guests, presenters, and translators by Zoom

. Email <a href="mailto:chollasvalleycpg@gmail.com">chollasvalleycpg@gmail.com</a> for more information.

Alta Vista, Broadway Heights, Chollas View, Emerald Hills, Encanto, Lincoln Park, O'Farrell, Valencia Park communities

Current Board Members: Marry Young- Alta Vista, Everett Crudup- Broadway Heights. Brian Matthews – Chollas View, Michael Westmoreland- At- Large, Sally Smull- Emerald Hills (Chair), Sheila Minick – At-Large (Secretary), Russell Steppe At-Large, Rob Campbell- At Large (Vice Chair), Encanto- open, Leslie Dudley- Lincoln Park, Dorothy James- At Large. Vinetia Jones – O'Farrell (Correspondance Secretary), Andrea Hetheru- Valencia Park, Khalada Al Salaam- At Large.

ByLaws Committee: Sally Smull, Robert Campbell, Marry Young, Michael Westmoreland, Russell Steppe, and Andrea Hetheru

We will meet on January 29 at 5:30pm for the Bylaws Committee, and 6:00pm for main CVCPG meeting.

Board- in person at Malcolm X Library, Seminar Room. All Guests, presenters, and translators by Zoom

REMINDER: CVCPG Meeting is Feb 26, 5:30pm in the small Music Room at Malcolm X Library – only has space for Board Members, Presenters, Spanish translator(s) – Everyone else will be by Zoom online, app or phone.

Planning Group Resources: <a href="https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community-plans/planning-group-resources">https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community-plans/planning-group-resources</a> (city of San Diego Planning Department application due by Dec 31, 2023 for approval) CP600-24 STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF RECOGNIZED COMMUNITY PLANNING GROUPS <a href="https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/cpd\_600-24.pdf">https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/cpd\_600-24.pdf</a> Agendas and meeting minutes can be found at <a href="https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/encanto/agendas">https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/encanto/agendas</a> This Public Notice and Agenda is posted at the Valencia Park/Malcolm X Branch Library, located at: 5148 Market St, San Diego, CA 92114 at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting date. In addition, Agendas are posted on the CVCPG Facebook Page. <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CVCPG/">https://www.facebook.com/CVCPG/</a> and Nextdoor.

For further information regarding agenda items, meeting or to request a membership application please contact the Chair, Sally Smull at ChollasValleyCPG@gmail.com Leave a Voicemail for Chair, Sally Smull: 619-354-0558

The City of San Diego distributes agendas via email and can provide agendas in alternative formats as well as sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting with advance notice. If you would like to receive agendas via email, send your requests

to <u>sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov</u> and indicate your specific community planning group. To request these services, please contact the Planning Department at 619-533-6307 or <u>sdplanninggroups@sandiego.gov</u> at least five (5) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. Community Planning Group email *lists We are still considered "Encanto Neighborhoods" on many sandiego.gov links, instead of Chollas Valley Community Planning Group (CVCPG*)

Encanto Neighborhoods Community Plan: <a href="https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/encanto community plan-revised lu maps-reduced 6-20-16.pdf">https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/encanto community plan-revised lu maps-reduced 6-20-16.pdf</a>